Resolution authorizing City of La Crosse acceptance of its 2021 American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funding from the U.S. Treasury.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse was notified of its allocation from the U. S. Treasury for ARPA funds in the amount of \$21,748,073 to be paid in two equal installments spread twelve months apart. The first installment of \$10,874,036.50 was received on June 7, 2021; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate the Common Council of the City of La Crosse acknowledge its allocation of ARPA funding.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse authorizes the acceptance of ARPA funding; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, with its acceptance of ARPA funding, acknowledges that ARPA funding has restrictions and specific purposes for which such funds can be spent; and that all City ARPA funds shall be spent on the appropriate purposes and authorized uses as defined in U.S. Treasury ARPA guidance.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, along with the City's appointed officials, is directed to spend such funds on the authorized uses as defined in U.S. Treasury ARPA guidance.